
MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.4057.76CANCynthia PHANEUF 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.80 1 1 2 1 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 8.10
2
3
4

3F
LSp1
SpSt1

1

5.5 -2 1 01 0 1 0 0 0 0-1 -1 0
1.2 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
2.0

-0.40
0.50
0.40 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

5.10
1.70
2.40

The Judges Panel (in random order)

27.36

001121011011 3.4000.303.1SlSt25
001110101121 4.1000.803.32A6

7 2.0FCSp1 0.50 1 2.501 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
8 2.5 0.60 1 3.102 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0CCoSp1

26.9 30.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.25
6.00

6.25 7.25 6.75 6.00 7.00 6.25 6.25 8.25 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00
6.75 7.50 6.25 5.75 7.25 6.00 6.50 7.50 6.75 6.75 0.00 0.00
7.00 7.50 6.25 6.00 7.75 6.00 6.50 8.50 7.25 7.25 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.80
6.60
6.90

Choreography 5.75 7.00 7.50 6.50 5.75 7.00 6.25 6.50 8.25 7.00 7.25 0.00 0.000.80 6.80
Interpretation 6.00 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.25 8.00 6.50 6.75 8.50 7.25 7.25 0.00 0.000.80 7.10

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.36

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.4053.72JPNFumie SUGURI 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.40 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 7.70
2
3
4

3F
LSp2
SpSt2

2

5.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0-3 -3 0
1.6 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
3.1

-3.00
0.70
0.50 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0

2.50
2.30
3.60

The Judges Panel (in random order)

27.32

000000100000 3.3000.003.32A5
001100100100 2.4010.402.0FCSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.30 1 2.301 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
8 3.0 0.30 0 3.301 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0CCoSp2

27.8 27.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.00
6.00
6.75

7.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.25 0.00 0.00
6.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 0.00 0.00
7.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

7.10
6.50
6.80

Choreography 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.75 0.00 0.000.80 6.85
Interpretation 6.25 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.000.80 6.90

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.32

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls -1.00
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MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.4852.16JPNYoshie ONDA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.40 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7.70
2
3
4

3F
LSp1
SpSt1

3

5.5 1 2 11 1 1 1 0 0 01 1 0
1.2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 -1 0 0
2.0

1.00
0.40

-0.12 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0

6.50
1.60
1.88

The Judges Panel (in random order)

23.68

000110100020 3.7000.403.32A5
000000100001 2.4010.102.3FSSp26

7 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0 0
8 2.5 0.20 1 2.701 2 0 1 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0CCoSp1

26.1 28.48

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
6.25

6.75 6.25 5.25 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.00 7.25 5.50 6.00 0.00 0.00
5.75 6.00 5.00 5.75 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.25 5.25 5.75 0.00 0.00
6.00 6.25 5.25 6.00 5.75 7.25 6.50 6.50 5.50 5.50 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.15
5.70
5.90

Choreography 5.25 6.50 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 7.00 6.25 7.00 5.50 6.00 0.00 0.000.80 5.85
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.00 7.25 6.50 6.50 5.25 6.00 0.00 0.000.80 6.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.68

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.3450.86ITACarolina KOSTNER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T+3T1 8.0 1.00 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 9.00
2
3
4

2Lo
SpSt2
2A

4

1.5 -2 -2 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0-3 -3 0
3.1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
3.3

-1.00
0.40
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.50
3.50
3.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

25.52

001011000111 3.4010.303.1SlSt25
001101-1-11000 2.0400.042.0FCSp16

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.20 1 2.700 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 1.2 -0.30 0 0.90-1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0LSp1

24.7 25.34

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25
5.00
6.50

6.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 5.50 6.25 8.00 6.75 7.00 0.00 0.00
6.00 6.75 6.25 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.50 0.00 0.00
6.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.25 5.00 6.25 7.25 6.50 7.00 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.70
6.00
6.50

Choreography 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.50 7.50 6.25 7.00 0.00 0.000.80 6.30
Interpretation 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.25 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 0.00 0.000.80 6.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.52

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.1450.66HUNJulia SEBESTYEN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 0.40 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.90
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
FCSp1
SpSt2

5

3.2 -3 -1 -3-2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 0-3 -2 0
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
3.1

-0.76
-0.06
0.10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

2.44
1.94
3.20

The Judges Panel (in random order)

25.52

000111101111 4.1010.803.32A5
001100001011 1.4010.201.2LSp16

7 3.1CiSt2 0.26 1 3.361 1 1 1 -1 1 1 -1 1 1 0 0
8 2.5 0.30 1 2.801 2 0 1 -2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0CCoSp1

23.9 25.14

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.50
6.00

6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 0.00 0.00
5.50 6.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.75 5.75 6.25 7.00 6.50 0.00 0.00
6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.50 7.00 6.00 6.00 7.25 6.50 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.70
6.15
6.30

Choreography 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 7.25 5.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 0.00 0.000.80 6.35
Interpretation 5.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 5.25 7.25 5.50 6.50 7.25 7.00 0.00 0.000.80 6.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.52

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.5049.98FINSusanna POYKIO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 0.00 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 5.50
2
3
4

3Lz+1T
SpSt2
FCSp1

6

6.4 -2 -3 -2-3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 0-2 -2 0
3.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
2.0

-2.00
0.50
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4.40
3.60
2.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

24.48

000110000021 3.7010.403.32A5
001011101011 1.5010.301.2LSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.10 0 2.100 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 2.5 0.20 1 2.700 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 0 0CCoSp1

26.0 25.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
5.75
6.25

5.25 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 7.25 6.50 6.75 0.00 0.00
5.00 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 0.00 0.00
5.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.40
5.80
6.15

Choreography 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 0.00 0.000.80 6.10
Interpretation 6.00 5.50 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 0.00 0.000.80 6.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.48

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.2045.84CANLesley HAWKER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.60 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 6.70
2
3
4

3F
SlSt1
CCoSp1

7

5.5 -1 -2 -2-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0-2 -1 0
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.5

-1.20
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

4.30
2.00
2.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

20.64

000100000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt25
0000-10000000 3.3000.003.32A6

7 2.0FCSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
8 1.2 0.10 0 1.300 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0LSp1

26.9 25.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
4.50
5.25

5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 0.00 0.00
4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 0.00 0.00
5.00 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.00 5.25 6.00 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.20
4.95
5.05

Choreography 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 6.00 0.00 0.000.80 5.20
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.25 6.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 6.25 0.00 0.000.80 5.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.64

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.7842.74CANMira LEUNG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 -1.00 0 0 -2 0 -2 -2 1 0 -2 -1 -2 0 0 4.50
2
3
4

3Lz+2Lo
2A
LSp1

8

7.5 0 0 -20 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0-2 -1 0
3.3 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0
1.2

-0.80
-0.42
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

6.70
2.88
1.20

The Judges Panel (in random order)

17.96

000000001-111 3.1010.003.1SpSt25
000-1-1-1-1-10-100 1.70-1-0.302.0FCSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.20 1 2.701 1 1 0 -1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0CCoSp1

27.1 24.78

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.75

4.75 4.75 5.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 0.00 0.00
4.25 4.50 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 0.00 0.00
4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.75 3.50 4.75 5.00 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.55
4.30
4.70

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 0.00 0.000.80 4.45
Interpretation 4.00 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 0.00 0.000.80 4.45

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.96

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.8642.38SWELina JOHANSSON 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.60 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 7.40
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
2A

9

5.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0-3 -3 0
2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.3

-3.00
0.10
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.00
2.10
3.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

20.52

001010001010 3.2000.103.1CiSt25
001110112121 1.7000.501.2LSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.84 -2 1.16-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 0 0
8 2.5 0.50 1 3.001 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0CCoSp1

25.9 23.86

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.00
5.25

6.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 0.00 0.00
5.50 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 0.00 0.00
5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.45
5.00
5.20

Choreography 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 0.00 0.000.80 4.95
Interpretation 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 0.00 0.000.80 5.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.52

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls -2.00
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MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.0439.60GBRJenna McCORKELL 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.20 0 0 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.10
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
SpSt2

10

1.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0-3 -3 0
2.0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0
3.1

-1.00
-0.24
0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.50
1.76
3.10

The Judges Panel (in random order)

20.56

00-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 1.90-2-1.403.32A5
001001100-111 1.3000.101.2LSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 -0.12 0 2.38-1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0CCoSp1

22.9 20.04

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.25
5.00

5.25 5.50 6.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 0.00 0.00
5.50 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 0.00 0.00
5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.00 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.25
4.75
5.25

Choreography 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 0.00 0.000.80 5.20
Interpretation 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.25 0.00 0.000.80 5.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.56

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls -1.00
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MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.9837.58JPNYukari NAKANO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2A+COMBO1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0 0 1.20
2
3
4

2F
FCSp1
SpSt1

11

1.7 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 0-3 -3 0
2.0 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
2.0

-0.92
0.50
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

0.78
2.50
2.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

20.60

001100100111 3.9000.603.32A5
001010011011 1.4000.201.2LSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.20 0 2.200 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.50 1 3.000 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0CCoSp1

18.0 16.98

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.00
5.25

5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 0.00 0.00
5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 4.25 5.00 5.50 0.00 0.00
5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 4.00 4.75 5.75 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.50
5.05
5.15

Choreography 5.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.50 3.00 4.50 5.50 0.00 0.000.80 5.05
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.00 4.75 5.25 0.00 0.000.80 5.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.60

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls 0.00
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MasterCard Skate Canada International
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.8233.94SVKZuzana BABIAKOVA 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0 0 1.20
2
3
4

3Lz+COMBO
LSp1
3F

12

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0-3 -3 0
1.2 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1 0 0
5.5

-3.00
-0.12
-2.00 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 0

3.00
1.08
3.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

18.12

000000000100 2.0000.002.0SlSt15
0011101-21101 2.5010.502.0FCSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.06 0 1.941 1 -1 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.10 0 2.601 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0CCoSp1

24.5 17.82

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
4.00
4.50

4.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 0.00 0.00
4.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 0.00 0.00
4.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 0.00 0.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.85
4.20
4.50

Choreography 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 0.00 0.000.80 4.65
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 0.00 0.000.80 4.45

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.12

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Falls -2.00
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